PALENTS ONLY			PATENTS ONLY		
TO THE COMMI			RADEMARKS		
1 0 2 0 3 5 5 6 5 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:			ess of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
CONNIE J. BUYNACEK		Name: Internal Address:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
3.22.0	12	Street Address: City: State/Zip:	1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 th Floor Troy Michigan 48098		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) a	and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Cha	ange of Name	Other: Corrected As	ssignment To Correct Assignee's HNOLOGIES, INC.		
Security Agreement Mer	rger				
Execution Date: DECEMBER 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? Yes No					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is DECEMBER 21, 2000 Date A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD 2007 MAR 22 PM 2: 15 FUNANCE SECTION		
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:			tions and patents involved: 17		
Scott A. McBain DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTE 1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 ^t		☐ Enclosed	3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Troy, Michigan 48098	8	overpayment	e any deficiencies in fee or credit any to Deposit Account No. 50-0831.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1					
FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Name of Person Signing	Take (Sigp	ature ature	MARCH 13, 2002 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
03/28/2002 GTDN11 00000169 500831 09766748					
A1 FC-E81					

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0675

DP-301603, Page 1 (Our Case No. 7500/32)

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-301603 entitled

MASTER BRAKE CYLINDERS HAVING OVERMOLDED SEALS

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicate filed, I authorize attorney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to said application here in parentheses (nsert the application i	pplication number and filing date of	
Inventor's signature	Connie 1. Buynacele	Date_ <i>_</i>	21 D 6 200	_
Full name:	CONNIE J. BUYNACEK		ation dated:	
Residence:	Troy, Ohio 45373	2	LI DECOO	

RECORDED: 03/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0676